OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2008) 10 - 27	-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
OCT 2 2 2009	
	78546 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of the sying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Johnathan L. Sakai Geoffrey B. Thrope Maria E. Bennett Kenneth P. Rundle	Name: NDI MEDICAL, LLC.
Joseph W. Boggs, II Stuart F. Rubin Robert B. Strother	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22901 Millcreek Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 10 September 2009; 15 October 2009	
✓ Assignment	City: CLEVELAND
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 44122
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/462,384 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MILWAUKEE	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip:53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Email Address: N/A	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	19 October 2009
Signature	Date
Daniel D. Ryan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

18/22/2009 ENGUYEN2 00000039 12469384

be Fuibnet

40.00 OF

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Johnathan L. Sakai, Maria E. Bennett, Joseph W. Boggs, II, Robert B. Strother, Geoffrey B. Thrope, Kenneth P. Rundle, and Stuart F. Rubin, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to NDI Medical, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Portable Assemblies, Systems, and Methods for Providing Functional or Therapeutic Neurostimulation as described in application Serial No. 12/462,384 filed 3 August 2009, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this
South (Sank)
Johnathan L. Sakai
STATE OF ()
COUNTY OF (WAYOCA) SS
Personally came before me this 15th day of CROBER, 2009 the above named
Johnathan L. Sakai, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
The state of the s
Notary Public My Commission Expires NOTE 12 701
[SEAL]
Company of the compan
WITE OF CHILL
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of day of, 2009.
Signed, sealed and delivered this day of
STATE OF
COUNTY OF (COUNTY OF (
Personally came before me this 10th day of 5010 BER, 2009 the above named
Maria E. Bennett, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as its own free act and deed.
acknowledged the same act and deed.
Notary Public Armen Juliu
[SEAL] My Commission Expires LO FIBER 12 201

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Joseph W. Boggs, II
TATE OF) Joseph W. Boggs, II
TATE OF CHARACTED) SS
Personally came before me this 10th day of SENTIBLE 2009 the above named oseph W. Boggs, II, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
SEAL] Notary Public My Commission Expires Notary Public My Commission Expires Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Signed, sealed and delivered this 10 day of SepTember, 2009.
Thetas 13 flower 12
Robert B. Strother COUNTY OF CULL SS COUNTY OF CULL SS
Personally came before me this Dt day of SAPEREE, 2009 the above named Robert B. Strother, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who cknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
SEAL] Notary Public My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires

Signed, sealed and delivered this/5th day of October 2009
Signed, sealed and delivered this
Jes Phon
STATE OF CHO Geoffrey B. Thrope
COUNTY OF WARDER) SS
Personally came before me this day of, 2009 the above named Geoffrey B. Thrope, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
[SEAL] Notary Public My Commission Expires Notary Public My Commission Expires
Signed, sealed and delivered this 15th day of October, 2009.
Kenneth P. Rundle
STATE OF OHO)
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF
Personally came before me this 1574 day of CTOBEK, 2009 the above named Kenneth P. Rundle, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
31111111
[SEAL] Notary Public My Commission Expires Notary Public My Commission Expires
The state of the s

Signed, sealed and delivered this 10th day of septuber, 2009.	
Some	
Stuart F. Rubin	
STATE OF OHO)	
COUNTY OF WHATCH) SS	
Personally came before me this 10th day of 2009 the above name INVENTOR, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, we acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.	ed ho
[SEAL] Notary Public My Commission Expires Library Duline My Commission Expires My Commission Expires	

RECORDED: 10/22/2009